PUBLISH: Friday, July 29, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 01, 2011.

Certified to before me this July 29, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/21/2011 to 7/11/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/1/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing

Lica Construction Corpora
Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Office Concepts, Inc.
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shifterly Dodge

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

Swiss City Veterinary

The Galley Restaurant
Adams County Highway Department
Tom Magnan

Waste Management

Pioneer

Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing

RDJ Specialties, Inc.
Decatur Ag Center

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Hasler, Inc.

Jamie Wittwer

ERS Wireless Communications
Fort Wayne Diesel Service

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,612.61
8.28
14,743.13
108.50
270.57
2,333.33
39.50
53.99
42.19
75.00
800.00
450.88
3,181.95
289.40
599.12
62.48
1,101.82
30,747.18
420.25
48.34
72.80
210.00
156.96
445.00
43.15
448.82
16.97
190.00
232.36
439.00
280.00
99.87
2,372.69
24.00
262.28
1,533.00
276.19
691.92
1,651.38
758.60
511.84
211,843.80
16,257.51
946.30
195.00
7.74
1,215.90
1,300.57

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Haywood Printing Company
Imaging Office Systems, |
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Selking International
Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Restaurant
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Christopher E. Harvey
National Serv-All #091
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

The Grainery Company

B Secure Alarm Systems
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Ray O'Herron Company
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Stamp Fulfillment Services
Michael G. Werling

Geels Backhoe Service
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Amount

32,198.52
10,464.77
22.35
1,122.30
103.50
120.00
5,082.34
105.00
119.00
192.24
1,327.40
768.99
216.03
687.30
63.90
203.55
2,652.00
8.03
22,962.65
107.63
1,424.86
186.01
63.80
36.14
9.81
43.96
90.53
3,778.40
44.40
532.52
135.03
3,480.13
8.00
11.36
250.00
60,277.00
120.77
49.95
1,072.69
200.46
23.76
3,306.00
72.78
335.61
815.50
1,322.60
337.50
4,679.93

7/25/2011




Delbert Scheiman

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

IVRA

Supernova Techologies, Inc.
Landon Patterson

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson
Department of Homeland Security
Kevin McIntosh

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Strategic Solutions

Global Gov't/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana

Cxtec

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Dash Medical Gloves

Alicia Bates

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston
The Java Bean Cafe

Mediacom, LLC

Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single
Jeannine L. Wright

Louise Miller

Sandra Auer

Hilton Garden Inn

J & A Construction, Inc.
MacAllister Machinery Company

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

144.00
116.76
463.30
3,276.00
161.72
40.00
240.00
59.40
1.98
549.64
409.60
37.48
66.88
50.00
4224
500.00
2,161.25
3,012.48
33.39
752.43
184.85
130.84
2,612.13
39.90
137.50
109,415.09
109.44
68.00
76.50
93.60
500.00
500.00
100.00
296.70
17,900.00
80.90

Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center
Mapps

Customized Power Services
Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Marco Developments, LLC

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Carrie Freeman

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

KPC Media Group

Dave Delong General Carpentry
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Ebbert's Seed
Confirmdelivery.com

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
New Era Ag, LLC

Allstar Communications
Frontier

Walters Plumbing

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Commercial Filter Service
Sharon L. Jackson

Stacy A. Reckard

Helen Miller

123 Wellness, Inc.

Gensco Aircraft Tires

John Deere Financial

Grand Total

150.00
2,145.00
5,000.00

574.50

639.00

573.47

622.68

16.03
59.00
3,150.00
36.00
13.09
221.43
127.02
49.00
45.00
88.05

171.60

500.00

250.00
7,916.70

172.00

557.03

172.92
1,557.70
5,946.00

116.19

702.80

760.80

81.13

500.00

500.00

500.00
1,096.25

138.40

460.05

640,682.01
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