

PUBLISH: Friday, July 29, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 01, 2011.

Certified to before me this July 29, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/21/2011 to 7/11/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/1/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	1,612.61	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,198.52
Adams County Solid Waste	8.28	Indiana Michigan Power	10,464.77
Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13	Arnold Lumber Company	22.35
Barney's Auto Electric Se	108.50	Berne Ready Mix	1,122.30
Berne Tri-Weekly News	270.57	Hoosier Blue Flame	103.50
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	39.50	City Of Decatur	5,082.34
Decatur True Value	53.99	Complete Printing Service	105.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	42.19	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	75.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	192.24
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	800.00	Erie Haven	1,327.40
Everett Refrigeration & E	450.88	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	768.99
Gordon Food Service	3,181.95	Haywood Printing Company	216.03
Hilty Engine Service	289.40	Imaging Office Systems, I	687.30
Innovative Concepts	599.12	K-Mart	63.90
Werich, Kelly	62.48	Kiess Electric	203.55
L & S Distributing	1,101.82	Lehman Feed Mill	2,652.00
Lica Construction Corpora	30,747.18	Busse, Louise	8.03
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	22,962.65
Minds Eye Graphics	48.34	Monroe Water Department	107.63
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	72.80	Nipsco	1,424.86
Office Concepts, Inc.	210.00	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	186.01
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	156.96	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	63.80
Roto-Rooter	445.00	Selking International	36.14
Shifferly Dodge	43.15	Smith, Teryl R.	9.81
Print Shop	448.82	Top Supply Company	43.96
Tractor Supply Company	16.97	Two Brothers Restaurant	90.53
U.S. Postmaster	190.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,778.40
Wal-Mart / GEMB	232.36	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
West Payment Center	439.00	Christopher E. Harvey	532.52
Swiss City Veterinary	280.00	National Serv-All #091	135.03
The Galley Restaurant	99.87	CenturyLink	3,480.13
Adams County Highway Department	2,372.69	Paul Norr	8.00
Tom Magnan	24.00	The Grainery Company	11.36
Waste Management	262.28	B Secure Alarm Systems	250.00
Pioneer	1,533.00	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	60,277.00
Lehman Auto Sales	276.19	Ray O'Herron Company	120.77
Don Myers Plumbing	691.92	Bob's Locksmith Shop	49.95
RDJ Specialties, Inc.	1,651.38	Chad W. Sprunger	1,072.69
Decatur Ag Center	758.60	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	200.46
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	511.84	Kristina Buckner	23.76
Benicomp, Inc	211,843.80	Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	3,306.00
Harvest Land Co-op	16,257.51	Wal-Mart	72.78
Adams County Truck Repair	946.30	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	335.61
Hasler, Inc.	195.00	Impac	815.50
Jamie Wittwer	7.74	Stamp Fulfillment Services	1,322.60
ERS Wireless Communications	1,215.90	Michael G. Werling	337.50
Fort Wayne Diesel Service	1,300.57	Geels Backhoe Service	4,679.93

Delbert Scheiman	144.00	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	150.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	116.76	Uricks Trucking	2,145.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	463.30	Allen County Juvenile Center	5,000.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Mapps	574.50
Alpine Falls, Inc.	161.72	Customized Power Services	639.00
IVRA	40.00	Verizon Wireless	573.47
Supernova Technologies, Inc.	240.00	Stationair's Express	622.68
Landon Patterson	59.40	Karla Marbach	16.03
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	1.98	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	59.00
Cintas Location #G64	549.64	Marco Developments, LLC	3,150.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	409.60	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	36.00
Jeremy Wetter	37.48	Carrie Freeman	13.09
Richard F. Thompson	66.88	Office Depot	221.43
Department of Homeland Security	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	127.02
Kevin McIntosh	42.24	KPC Media Group	49.00
Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00	Dave Delong General Carpentry	45.00
Strategic Solutions	2,161.25	O'Reilly Auto Parts	88.05
Global Gov't/Ed	3,012.48	Brenda Alexander	171.60
Purdue CES Education Fund	33.39	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	500.00
Central Customer Charges	752.43	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	250.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	184.85	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	7,916.70
Cxtec	130.84	Ebbert's Seed	172.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,612.13	Confirmdelivery.com	557.03
Dash Medical Gloves	39.90	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	172.92
Alicia Bates	137.50	New Era Ag, LLC	1,557.70
Asphalt Material, Inc.	109,415.09	Allstar Communications	5,946.00
Patterson Medical - Sammons Preston	109.44	Frontier	116.19
The Java Bean Cafe	68.00	Walters Plumbing	702.80
Mediacom, LLC	76.50	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	760.80
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single	93.60	Commercial Filter Service	81.13
Jeannine L. Wright	500.00	Sharon L. Jackson	500.00
Louise Miller	500.00	Stacy A. Reckard	500.00
Sandra Auer	100.00	Helen Miller	500.00
Hilton Garden Inn	296.70	123 Wellness, Inc.	1,096.25
J & A Construction, Inc.	17,900.00	Gensco Aircraft Tires	138.40
MacAllister Machinery Company	80.90	John Deere Financial	460.05
		Grand Total	<u><u>640,682.01</u></u>